

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

35 WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017

HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. S. Thombre.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Prakash G. Gunale.

...

CORAM : **V. K. JADHAV, J.**
DATE : 13th November, 2017.

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for Petitioners submits that the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Mumbai though allowed the revision, stayed its effect till 13th November, 2017 i.e. till today and further directed both the parties not to create third-party interest till this date.

2 The learned counsel for Respondents has submitted his affidavit in reply and the learned counsel for Petitioners seeks one week's time to go through the reply and to file rejoinder, if necessary.

3 In view of the order passed by the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Mumbai, staying the effect of its own order till this date, the said order would continue till the next date of hearing.

4 Stand over to 20th November, 2017.

[V. K. JADHAV, J.]