

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017

HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND OTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND ORS.

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.S. Thombre
Adv. for Respondent no. 1 to 7 : Mr. Prakash G. Gunale

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATE : 19th January, 2018.

PER COURT:

1] Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the petition.
When the matter is called out, none appears for respondents.

2] In view of nature of subject matter S.O. to 13th February, 2018.
Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**[K.K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE.**

grt/-