

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13183 OF 2017  
(Haridas Uttam Jadhwar and another Vs. Jaihind Murlidhar Kadam  
and others)

Mr.S.S.Thombre, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr.P.G.Gunale, Advocate for respondent No.1.

( CORAM : Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)

DATE : 28/06/2018

PER COURT :

1. The petitioner shall enter a rejoinder on or before 12/07/2018, failing which, office shall not accept the rejoinder.
2. Since the impugned judgment has been subsequently corrected by the learned M.R.T., those parties appearing in the said judgment owing to the correction, shall be added in the cause title of this petition on or before 06/07/2018.
3. Issue notice to the added respondents, returnable on 03/08/2018. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

( Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)