

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.13183 OF 2017
WITH CA/12364/2018 IN WP/13183/2017

HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Shri M.S.Karad h/f Shri Thombre S.S.

Advocate for Respondents 1 to 7 : Shri Gunale Prakash G..

AGP for the State : Shri S.R.Yadav.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 07th December, 2018

Per Court:

- 1 The learned AGP assures that the record and proceedings will be made available on the next date.
- 2 Stand over to 18.01.2019.
- 3 Interim relief, if any granted earlier, would continue.