

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.13183 OF 2017
WITH CA/12364/2018 IN WP/13183/2017

HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Thombre S.S.
Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 7 : Mr. Gunale Prakash G.

CORAM : V. L. ACHLIYA, J.
DATE : 02/05/2019

PER COURT :

1. Record and Proceedings are not received. Learned counsel for the respondents submit that deliberately the record and proceedings are not sent. Registry to send a reminder directing the concerned official to send the Record and Proceedings without fail prior to next date, failure to which the Court may take serious view in the matter.
2. Stand over to 01.07.2019. Interim relief, if any, to continue till 01.07.2019.

(V. L. ACHLIYA, J.)

mkd