

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

956 WRIT PETITION NO.13183 OF 2017

HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR & ANOTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM & OTHERS

...

Advocate for the petitioners : Mr.S.S.Thombre
Advocate for the respondent nos.1 to 7 : Mr.P.G.Gunale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 29.08.2023

P.C. :

- 1] List this matter on 25th October, 2023.
- 2] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC