

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

971 WRIT PETITION NO.13183 OF 2017

HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners:

Ms. Divya P. Khandelwal h/f. Mr. S. S. Thombre

Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 7:

Mr. P. G. Gunale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 25th OCTOBER, 2023

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner no.1 has expired and that he would take steps to bring the legal heirs on record.

2. Stand over to 21.12.2023.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe