



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3018 OF 2024
IN WP/13183/2017**

Jaihind Murlidhar Kadam and others .. Applicants

Versus

Haridas Uttam Jadhwar and others .. Respondents

Mr. Prakash G. Gunale, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

P. C. :-

1. This application is filed for vacating interim relief. The petition is pending since 2017. This Court feels that, instead of taking the application, it would be desirable to take up the main writ petition for admission.

2. The parties are already put to notice that, this Court may take up the petition for final disposal at the stage of admission.

3. Place the writ petition in urgent category on 21.02.2025.

4. The parties are put to notice that, no adjournment shall be granted.

5. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

P.S.B.