



(1)

wp13183.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**915 WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017**  
HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND OTHERS  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3018 OF 2024**  
**IN WP/13183/2017**

Mr. P.G. Gunale, Advocate for the respondents.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**  
**DATE : 07.11.2025**

**PC :-**

01. Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners is now elevated as a Judge of this Court.
02. In view of the above, issue notice to the petitioners, returnable on 04.12.2025.
03. Notice to indicate that, if time permits, this matter will be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**