



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3018 OF 2024  
IN WP/13183/2017

Haridas Uttam Jadhwar & another .....Petitioners

VERSUS

Jaihind Murlidhar Kadam & others .....Respondents

Mr. A. P. Bhandari, Advocate for Petitioner No. 1.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Bhandari informs that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of Petitioner No. 1. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama and also to take steps as regards deceased Petitioner No. 2 before the next date.

2. Stand over to 17.12.2025.

3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)**  
Judge