



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017

Haridas Uttam Jadhwar and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Jaihind Murlidhar Kadam and others .. Respondents

Shri Anand P. Bhandari, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Shri Prakash G. Gunale, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to
7.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Learned counsel for the respondents acknowledges that the cost has been received. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to carry out the amendment.

2. List this matter for final disposal on 23.02.2026 at 4.00 p.m.

3. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

4. Amendment shall be carried out before the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]