



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**124 WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3018 OF 2024
IN WP/13183/2017**

**HARIDAS UTTAM JADHWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
JAIHIND MURLIDHAR KADAM AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.Anand P. Bhandari
Advocate for Respondent nos. 1 to 7 : Mr. Prakash G. Gunale

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 23.02.2026

PER COURT :

Stand over to 23.03.2026. Interim relief to continue till then.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-